

In the Court of
Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Shri Anirban Chowdhury, A.D.J. 2nd Court, Uluberia- in-charge(J.O. Code :WB 00814)

Misc. Appeal 9/23(CIS Reg. no. 9/23)

Order no.13
dated: 21/11/24

Today is fixed for filing requisites, S/R, A/D and filing P/R.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files a petition supported by affidavit praying for extension of injunction order dated 19.10.2023.

Perused the petition.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for extension of injunction order is allowed.

The interim order of injunction is extended till next date.

Fix 08/01/2025 for filing requisites upon respondent no. 3, S/R, A/D and filing P/R.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah